
Location (City):

2

9

6

1

1

839

823

95%

13%

52%

12% 88%

14%

8%

Awards Completers

48 48 

20 20 

57 57 

112 112 

237 237 

State Funds 

Budgeted

Stimulus State Funds and 

Stimulus

State Funds 

Actual

FY 2008-2009 $86,367,805 $86,367,805 $83,404,987

FY 2009-2010 $64,734,354 $12,929,386 $77,663,740 $60,366,946

FY 2010-2011 $53,681,769 $18,675,205 $72,356,974

Instructional Faculty Headcount 382

Instructional Faculty Full-Time Equivalent 341

% AY 2008-09 Undergraduates enrolled on TOPS

Baccalaureate                                                                       

Masters

Doctoral

Professional

Number of Instructional Staff (Fall 2009)

Source: Employee data submitted by the institutions to the Employee Salary (EMPSAL) Data System, file submitted to Board of Regents 

in fall 2009.  

Enrollment/Student Demographics

Source:  Preliminary Enrollment Survey, Statewide Student Profile System, Financial Aid Data System

Source:  Completer Data System

Appropriations

NOTE: State Funds includes state general fund + statutory dedicated; actual reflects budget reductions. Also includes hospital 

operations

Enrollment Mix (% undergraduates/% graduates)

Preliminary Fall 2010 Total Enrollment 

% Louisiana Residents

Fall 2009 Total Enrollment

% Minority

% Undergraduates 25 or Older

% AY 2008-09 Undergraduates enrolled on Pell 

Total 

Degree/Awards Attainment (2009-10)                 

Source:  Board of Regents Inventory of Degree and Certificate Programs

Institution Name: LSU Health Sciences Center Shreveport

Key Facts

Shreveport

Workforce Region Served: Shreveport and surrounding area (7)

Programs of Study (as of October 4, 2010)

Total # of Programs (including degree options)

Baccalaureate                                                         

Masters

Doctoral

Professional

Post-Professional


