Institution Name: LSU Health Sci	ences Center Shr	eveport		
	Key Facts			
Location (City):			Shreveport	
Workforce Region Served: Shreveport and	d surrounding area (7)			
Progran	ns of Study (as of Oct	ober 4, 2010)		
Total # of Programs (including degree opt	tions)			
Baccalaureate				2
Masters			9	
Doctoral			6	
Professional			1	
Post-Professional			1	
Source: Board of Regents Inventory of Degree and C	Certificate Programs			
Enro	ollment/Student Dem	ographics		
Preliminary Fall 2010 Total Enrollment			839	
Fall 2009 Total Enrollment			823	
% Louisiana Residents				95%
% Minority				13%
% Undergraduates 25 or Older				52%
Enrollment Mix (% undergraduates/% graduates)			12%	88%
% AY 2008-09 Undergraduates enrolled on Pell				14%
% AY 2008-09 Undergraduates enrolled on TOPS				8%
Source: Preliminary Enrollment Survey, Statewide S	tudent Profile System, Fina	ncial Aid Data Sys	tem	
Degree/Awards Attainment (2009-10)			Awards	Completers
Baccalaureate			48	48
Masters			20	20
Doctoral			57	57
Professional			112	112
Total			237	237
Source: Completer Data System				
	Appropriations			
	State Funds Budgeted	Stimulus	State Funds and Stimulus	State Funds Actual
FY 2008-2009	\$86,367,805		\$86,367,805	\$83,404,987
FY 2009-2010	\$64,734,354	\$12,929,386	\$77,663,740	\$60,366,946
FY 2010-2011	\$53,681,769	\$18,675,205		. ,,- :-
NOTE: State Funds includes state general fund + sta				ospital
operations	and the state of t	ff /p . II oocc)		
	er of Instructional Sta	ff (Fall 2009)	1	202
Instructional Faculty Headcount			382	
Instructional Faculty Full-Time Equivalent Source: Employee data submitted by the institutions in fall 2009.		MPSAL) Data Syste	em, file submitted to B	341 oard of Regents